Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

108 MHz 7 75 80 10 pF
The operating temperature range is from -40°C to +85°C.
2-2. Ordering Information
Part Number Access Time (ns) Package Remark
MX29VS128FTXJI-80G 80 56 TFBGA VI/O=VCC
MX29VS128FBXJI-80G 80 56 TFBGA VI/O=VCC
MX29VS128FTXLI-80G* 80 56 TFBGA VI/O=VCC
MX29VS128FBXLI-80G* 80 56 TFBGA VI/O=VCC
NOTE:  * = Advanced Information
8
P/N: PM1679 REV. 1.4, OCT. 21, 2015
Multi-bank, Read While Write Flash Memory
2-3. Part Name Description
G: RoHS Compliant & Halogen-free
 Speed:
80: 80ns
Temperature Range:
I: Indsustrial
-40°C ~ +85°C
Package:
XJ: TFBGA with 56-ball (7.7x6.2x1.2mm)
XL: TFBGA with 56-ball (7.7x6.2x1.05mm)
Revision: F
MX   29  VS 128  F   T   XJ   I  - 80   G
Density & Mode:
128: 128Mb
VS: 1.8V Burst Mode
        (With Read while write)
Device:
29: Flash
Brand:
MX
Product Type
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
9
P/N: PM1679 REV. 1.4, OCT. 21, 2015
MX29VS128F
3. PIN CONFIGURATION / SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
56-Ball Thin FBGA
16 I/O
A/Q0-15
RDY
A16-Amax
CE#
OE#
WE#
RESET#
AVD#
VI/O
CLK
WP#/ACC
VSSQ
3-1. Logic Symbol
A1
RDY